

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
KARKALA.

Present: - Sri. Satisha B., B.A., LL.B.,
II Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C., Karkala.

Dated this the 1st day of June, 2018

Original Suit No. 180/2016

Plaintiff : Smt. Jayasheela S. Shetty

- Vs -

Defendants : Smt. Amba Shedthi and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants have agreed to sell the suit 'A' schedule properties to plaintiff and 1st defendant had executed an agreement of sale on 27-02-2008 as well as G.P.A Holder of defendant No. 2 to 5 and guardian of the defendant No.6 to 10 by receiving total sale consideration amount of Rs. 20,000/-?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that he was ever ready and willing to perform his part of the agreement?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief claimed in the suit?
4. What decree or order?

(Satisha B.)
II Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Karkala.